Verkada Video Recording Strategy
Verkada Adaptive
Quality Recording
www.verkada.com 0925 sales@verkada.com
Verkada Adaptive Quality Recording
www.verkada.com sales@verkada.com 2
Verkada takes away the challenge of configuring the retention period for your cameras. Compared to the complicated and imprecise
process of sizing the storage in legacy systems, Verkada makes it easy to ensure video retention matches your requirements.

High Motion
(8–16 hrs)
Very High Motion
(16–24 hrs)
7 days 1TB 1TB 1 TB 30 days 2TB 3TB -
14 days 1TB 2TB 2TB 45 days  3TB  -  -
Verkada Adaptive Quality Recording
www.verkada.com sales@verkada.com 11
A camera’s retention can be set anywhere from zero days of video retention (live-only mode) up to the maximum days
of continuous video in standard quality using the onboard retention setting. The maximum days of standard quality
retention for each camera SKU is listed below:
Model Number Onboard
Storage
Maximum Days
of Retention
CB51-30E-HW 128GB 30 Days
CB51-30TE-HW   128GB 30 Days
CB51-365E-HW 2TB 365 Days
CB51-365TE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CB51-60E-HW 256GB 60 Days
CB51-60TE-HW 256GB 60 Days
CB51-90E-HW 384GB 60 Days
CB51-90TE-HW 384GB 90 Days
CB61-30E-HW 384GB 30 Days
CB61-30TE-HW 384GB 30 Days
CB61-60E-HW 1TB 60 Days
CB61-60TE-HW 1TB 60 Days
CB61-90E-HW 2TB 90 Days
CB61-90TE-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD22-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD22-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD22-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD22-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD22-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD22-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD31-15-HW 64GB 15 Days
CD31-15E-HW 64GB 15 Days
CD41-120-HW 512GB 120 Days
CD41-120E-HW 512GB 120 Days
CD41-30-HW 128GB 30 Days
CD41-30E-HW 128GB 30 Days
CD41-365-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD41-365E-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD41-60-HW 256GB 60 Days
CD41-60E-HW 256GB 60 Days
CD41-90-HW 384GB 90 Days
CD41-90E-HW 384GB 90 Days
Model Number Onboard
Storage
Maximum Days
of Retention
CD42-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD42-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD42-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD42-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD42-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD42-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD42-1TB-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD42-1TBE-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD42-2TB-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD42-2TBE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD43-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD43-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD43-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD43-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD43-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD43-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD43-1TB-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD43-1TBE-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD43-2TB-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD43-2TBE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD51-120E-HW 512GB 120 Days
CD51-30-HW 128GB 30 Days
CD51-30E-HW 128GB 30 Days
CD51-365-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD51-365E-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD51-60-HW 256GB 60 Days
CD51-60E-HW 256GB 60 Days
CD51-90-HW 384GB 90 Days
CD51-90E-HW 384GB 90 Days
Verkada Adaptive Quality Recording
www.verkada.com sales@verkada.com 12
Model Number Onboard
Storage
Maximum Days
of Retention
CD52-1TB-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD52-1TBE-HW 1TB 120 Days
CD52-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD52-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD52-2TB-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD52-2TBE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CD52-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD52-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD52-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD52-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD53-256-HW 256GB 30 days
CD53-256E-HW 256GB 30 days
CD53-512-HW 512GB 60 days
CD53-512E-HW 512GB 60 days
CD53-768-HW 768GB 90 days
CD53-768E-HW 768GB 90 days
CD53-1TB-HW 1TB 120 days
CD53-1TBE-HW 1TB 120 days
CD53-2TB-HW 2TB 365 days
CD53-2TBE-HW 2TB 365 days
CD61-30-HW 384GB 30 Days
CD61-30E-HW 384GB 30 Days
CD61-60-HW 1TB 60 Days
CD61-60E-HW 1TB 60 Days
CD61-90-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD61-90E-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD62-30-HW 512GB 30 Days
CD62-30E-HW 512GB 30 Days
CD62-60-HW 1TB 60 Days
CD62-60E-HW 1TB 60 Days
CD62-90-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD62-90E-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD63-512-HW 512GB 30 Days
CD63-512E-HW 512GB 30 Days
CD63-1TB-HW 1TB 60 Days
CD63-1TBE-HW 1TB 60 Days
Model Number Onboard
Storage
Maximum Days
of Retention
CD63-2TB-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD63-2TBE-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD63-3TB-HW 3TB 120 Days
CD63-3TBE-HW 3TB 120 Days
CM41-30-HW 128GB 30 Days
CM41-30E-HW 128GB 30 Days
CM41-60-HW 256GB 60 Days
CM41-60E-HW 256GB 60 Days
CM41-90-HW 384GB 90 Days
CM41-90E-HW 384GB 90 Days
CM41-120-HW 512GB 120 Days
CM41-120E-HW 512GB 120 Days
CM41-365-HW 2TB 365 Days
CM41-365E-HW 2TB 365 Days
CM41S-30-HW 128GB 30 Days
CM41S-90-HW 384GB 90 Days
CM42-256S-HW 256GB 30 days
CM42-768S-HW 768GB 90 days
CM61-30-HW 256GB 30 Days
CM61-60-HW 512GB 60 Days
CM61-90-HW 768GB 90 Days
D30-120DAY-HW 512GB 120 Days
D30-60DAY-HW 256GB 60 Days
D30-90DAY-HW 384GB 90 Days
D30-HW 128GB 30 Days
D30W-HW 128GB 30 Days
D40-120DAY-HW 512GB 120 Days
D40-60DAY-HW 256GB 60 Days
D40-90DAY-HW 384GB 90 Days
D40-HW 128GB 30 Days

CH63-4TBE-HW 4TB 60 Days
CH63-6TBE-HW 6TB 90 Days
CH63-8TBE-HW 8TB 120 Days
CY53-512E-HW 512GB 30 Days
CY53-1TBE-HW 1TB 60 Days
CY53-1P5TBE-HW 1.5TB 90 Days
CY53-2TBE-HW 2TB 120 Days
CY53-4TBE-HW 4TB 365 Days
CY63-1TBE-HW 1TB 30 Days
CY63-2TBE-HW 2TB 60 Days
CY63-3TBE-HW 3TB 90 Days
CY63-4TBE-HW 4TB 120 Days
CM22-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CM22-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CM22-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CM42-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CM42-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CM42-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CM42-1TB-HW 1TB 120 Days
CM42-2TB-HW 2TB 365 Days
Model Number Onboard
Storage
Maximum Days
of Retention
D50W-HW 128GB 30 Days
D80-60DAY-HW 512GB 60 Days
D80-90DAY-HW 768GB 90 Days
D80-HW 256GB 30 Days
CB52-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CB52-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CB52-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CB52-2TBE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CB62-512E-HW 512GB 30 Days
CB62-1TBE-HW 1TB 60 Days
CB62-2TBE-HW 2TB 90 Days
CB52-256TE-HW 256GB 30 Days
CB52-512TE-HW 512GB 60 Days
CB52-768TE-HW 768GB 90 Days
CB52-2TBTE-HW 2TB 365 Days
CB62-512TE-HW 512GB 30 Days
CB62-1TBTE-HW 1TB 60 Days
CB62-2TBTE-HW 2TB 90 Days
CD32-256-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD32-512-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD32-768-HW 768GB 90 Days
CD32-256E-HW 256GB 30 Days
CD32-512E-HW 512GB 60 Days
CD32-768E-HW 768GB 90 Days
CP52-512E-HW 512GB 30 Days
CP52-1TBE-HW 1TB 60 Days
CP52-1P5TBE-HW 1.5TB 90 Days
CP52-3TBE-HW 3TB 180 Days